a report in accordance with the following terms and conditions: 

1) Focus Areas of Report 

• Two (2) criteria assessed on Malaysia’s performance in the World 
Competitiveness Yearbook 2020 (WCY 2020); Youth Unemployment & 
Youth Exclusion. 

2) Payment 

• Consultation/Expert fees of RM18,000 (Ringgit Malaysia Eighteen Thousand 
only) will be paid to you upon the successful completion of the report, slide 
and presentation to the stakeholders (sharing/webinar session).  

3)  Output & Deliverable 
• Full report, slide 
• Sharing & Consultation to stakeholders 

4) Deadline for Submission Report to MPC